Docket No: 11779-205001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attached copies of an	original document.
Name of conveying party:	Name and address of receiving party:
Soprano II, Inc.	Leblanc, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership	600 Industrial Parkway Elkhart, Indiana 46515
□ Limited Partnership □ Corporation—State <u>Delaware</u> □ Other	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation–State Delaware
Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name ☐ Other:	☐ Other
Execution Date: August 10, 2004	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s).:	B: Trademark No(s).: 2511973 and 32 others
Additional numbers at	tached? X Yes ⊠ Nσ
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 33
DEBRA S. SEROTA, ESQ.	7, Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$840.00
Fish & Richardson P.C.	□ Enclosed
225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804	
,	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
,	Please apply any additionally charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and the attached is a true copy of the original document.	I belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and
	$\sim 10^{10}$
Debra S. Serota Name of Person Signing Signature	Date\
	<u> </u>
Total	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to	th
Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.	

Date of Transmission

Signature

Typed or Printed Name of Person Signing Confifeate
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003092 FRAME: 0864

SCHEDULE A UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	(APPLICATION)/	
		REGISTRATION No.	RECUSTRATION DATE
BELL	United States	2511973	November 27, 2001
BELL (Design in Circle)	United States	828572	May 9, 1967
BIG EASY	United States	2536625	February 5, 2002
CLARI-TONE	United States	794066	August 10, 1965
CLASSIC	United States	2548375	March 12, 2002
COLLEGIATE	United States	1535217	April 18, 1989
CONCERTO	United States	1745172	January 5, 1993
DAZZLER	United States	1590810	April 10, 1990
DAZZLER (Stylized)	United States	2447873	May 1, 2001
DYNAMIC	United States	640326	January 22, 1957
ESPRIT	United States	1753209	February 16, 1993
HOLDER FOLDER	United States	1729308	November 3, 1992
HOLTON	United States	1212378	October 12, 1982
INFINITE	United States	1846681	July 26, 1994
LAUREATE	United States	2551069	March 19, 2002
LEBLANC	United States	691278	January 12, 1960
LEBLANC	United States	2195096	October 13, 1998
LEBLANC MILLENNIUM OPUS	United States	2512178	November 27, 2001
LEBLANC PREMIÈRE	United States	76/515095	May 19, 2003
LEGEND (instruments)	United States	76/174495	December 1, 2000
LEGEND (mouthpieces)	United States	1751869	February 9, 1993
MARTIN	United States	570067	February 10, 1953
Medallion Brace Design on Trumpet	United States	909115	March 2, 1971
NOBLET	United States	2538269	February 12, 2002
NORMANDY	United States	2534268	January 29, 2002

3

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	(APPLICATION)/ REGISTRATION No.	(APPLICATION)/ RECISTRATION DATE
NORMANDY (Design)	United States	574154	May 12, 1953
OPUS II	United States	2638965	October 22, 2002
REGENCY BY LEBLANC	United States	2571361	May 21, 2002
SONATA (brasswind)	United States	2669887	December 31, 2002
SONATA (woodwind)	United States	2266939	August 3, 1999
SYMPHONIE	United States	792240	July 6, 1965
Trumpet Bell in Circle Design	United States	2411004	December 5, 2000
VITO	United States	679284	May 26, 1959

SCHEDULE B FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

TRÄDEMARK	COUNTRY	(APPLICATION)/ REGISTRATION No.	(APPLICATION)/ REGISTRATION DATE
BELL Design	Japan	2461041	September 30, 1992
ESPRIT	Korea	552877	July 4, 2003
HOLTON	Australia	A334690	June 28, 1983
HOLTON	Canada	285354	December 2, 1983
HOLTON	China	(Pending)	(June 2, 2004)
HOLTON	Germany	998.618	February 28, 1980
HOLTON	Japan	1562073	January 28, 1983
MARTIN	Јарап	1824769	December 25, 1985
OPUS	Germany	39623600	September 5, 1996
OPUS II	European Community	2460590	January 8, 2003
RAPSODIE	European Community	480384	January 8, 1999
SYMPHONIE	European Community	341420	January 4, 2000
Trumpet Bell Design within Circle	United Kingdom	1158358	July 25, 1981
VITO	Australia	A334691	June 28, 1979
VITO	Canada	249878	August 29, 1980
VITO	Germany	998617	February 28, 1980
VITO	Korea	552878	July 4, 2003
	Sweden	169772	October 19, 1979
VITO	United Kingdom	1117377	July 11, 1979
VITO & Design	Japan	4260186	April 9, 1999

5

AUG-10-2004 18:30

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

213 614 9347 2.02

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BOTTANO II, INC.

Soprato II, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

First: That, by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation dated August 10, 2004, resolutions were duly adopted setting forth the proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and directing its officers to submit said amendment to the stockholders of the Corporation for consideration thereof. The resolutions setting forth the proposed amendments are as follows:

Reselved, that it is advisable that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended as follows and it is hereby directed that this proposed amendment be submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for its consideration:

Article First of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation shall be deleted in its entirety and in lieu thereof the following shall be inserted: "The name of the corporation is Lablanc, Inc."

Second: That, thereafter, by ununimous written consent of the holders of the voting stock of the Corporation, the necessary number of shares required by the Corporation's bylaws were voted in favor of the amendment.

Third: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Dolowsce.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Soprano II, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Dennis M. Hauson, its Senior Executive Vice President and Secretary, this 10th day of August, 2004.

Dennis M. Hanson

LA1:86287792v1

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:36 AM 08/11/2004 FILED 08:33 AM 08/11/2004 SRV 040586349 - 3828447 FILE

TOTAL P.02

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SOPRANO II, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SOPRANO II, INC." TO "LEBLANC, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2004, AT 8:33 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3828447 8100

RECORDED: 04/14/2005

040586349

AUTHENTICATION: 3288055

DATE: 08-11-04